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Before January 1, 1998, on a day when no other election is being held
within the school district, a school district election may be held nsing combined
polling places that were established before August 1, 1994.

Sec. 12. EFFECTIVE DATE.

ment. Section 5 is effective January 1, 1998. Section 8 is effective January 1,
1996.

Presented to the governor March 1, 1995

Signed by the governor March 2, 1995, 11:04 am.

CHAPTER 9—H.F.No. 164

An act relating to utilities; regulating area development rate plans; amending Minne-
sota Statutes 1994, section 216B.161; and Laws 1990, chapter 370, section 7.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1994, section 216B.161, is amended to read:
216B.161 AREA DEVELOPMENT RATE PLAN.

Subdivision 1. DEFINITIONS. (a) For purposes of this section, the follow-
ing terms have the meanings given them in this subdivision.

(b) “Area development rate” means a rate schedule established by a utility
that provides customers within an area development zone service under a base
utility rate schedule, except that menthly demand charges may be reduced from
the base rate as agreed upon by the utility and the customer consistent with this
section.

(c) “Area development zone” means a contiguous or noncontiguous area
designated by an authority or municipality for development or redevelopment
and within which one of the following conditions exists:

(1) obsolete buildings not suitable for improvement or conversion or other
identified hazards to the health, safety, and general well-being of the community;

(2) buildings in need of substantial rehabilitation or in substandard condi-
tion; or

(3) low values and damaged investments.
(d) “Authority” means a rural development financing authority established

under sections 469.142 to 469.150; a housing and redevelopment authority

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by strikeout.
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effectiveness of the aree development plan of plans established under this see-
iy reparding the plan: Within 60 days after the expiration of a plam the
tinuved; modified; or eliminated: The commission shall submit #s findings to the
legislature by January 45 1995

Sec. 2. Laws 1990, chapter 370, section 7, is amended to read: -

Sec. 7. REPEALER.

Seetions 2 and 3 are Section 3 is repealed July 1, 1995,

Sec. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE,

Presented to the governor March 9, 1995
Signed by the governor March 10, 1995, 2:31 p.m.

CHAPTER 10—H.F.No. 37

An act relating to local government; allowing either the town of Glen or the town of
Kimberly in Aitkin county to have an alternate annual meeting day.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
Section 1. ALTERNATE ANNUAL MEETING DAY.

Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 365.51, in any year, either the

annual town meeting on either the day before or the day after the day otherwise
provided by law for annual town meetings. The two town boards shall meet

shall be described in a resolution passed by a majority of each town’s board.

Presented to the governor March 16, 1995
Signed by the governor March 17, 1995, 11:00 a.m.

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by strikeout.
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